1	2023 RES-051
2	
3	AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
4	ADDENDUM FOR 2023 FROM THE WI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
5	
6	Dane County Parks has a five year Memorandum of Understanding with the Wisconsin
7	Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) for land restoration project sites across Dane
8	County park lands, state wildlife and fishery areas. These projects will benefit wildlife,
9	public land and public land users.
10	
11	Annually, the WDNR provides an addendum of the work plan for that year. The 2023
12	work plan provides \$48,630 to Dane County Parks from the WDNR to reimburse LTE
13	Land Management staff expense.
14	NOW THEREFORE DE IT DECOLVED that the Dana County Decord of Connections and
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and
16	the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$48,630 from the WI Department of Natural
17	Resources.
18 19	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that new account LWRPKOP "WDNR MOU Revenue" be
20	established for \$48,630. Account LWRPKOP 10079 LTE-Land Management shall be
21	increased \$45,174 and LWRPKOP 10108 Social Security Expense shall be increased
22	\$3,456. These funds shall be carried forward until expended.
	φο, 100. Theod fariae shall be earned forward until experied.